504131541 12/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4187827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
JPMORGAN CHASE B	ANK, N.A., AS	ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/15/2016				
			· · · ·				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	UPSHER-SMITH LABORATORIES, INC.						
Street Address:	6701 EVENSTAD DRIVE						
City:	MAPLE GRO	MAPLE GROVE					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55369						
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	8013	017					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	. ,	993-9767					
• · · · · · · · ·							
			uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if	provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647					
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<i>provided; if ti</i> 3129	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
using a fax number, if	provided; if t 3129 zeyn	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647					
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<i>provided; if ti</i> 3129 zeyn ZEYI	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com	t via US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided; if ti</i> 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE	t via US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH	h at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 049067-0093 ZEYNEP GIESEKE	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 049067-0093 ZEYNEP GIESEKE /zg/	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 049067-0093 ZEYNEP GIESEKE /zg/ 12/15/2016	t via US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	provided; if ta 3129 zeyn ZEYI 330 I LATH CHIC UMBER:	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 932647 ep.gieseke@lw.com NEP GIESEKE N. WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 HAM & WATKINS LLP CAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 049067-0093 ZEYNEP GIESEKE /zg/ 12/15/2016	t via US Mail.				

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Patent Security Interest (this "<u>Partial Release</u>") is made effective as of December 15, 2016 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, to Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc. (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2012, Debtor, certain Subsidiaries of the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "<u>Original Security Agreement</u>"), and the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents ("<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>");

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2015, Debtor, certain Subsidiaries of the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "<u>Amended Security Agreement</u>"), wherein Debtor and certain Subsidiaries of the Debtor reaffirmed the security interest granted pursuant to the Original Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its patents, including but not limited to those listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 13, 2012, at reel/frame 028371/0759; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any security interest it may have under the Amended Security Agreement in the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> without recourse to the Debtor, and such security interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and the Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Partial Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties By:

Name: Jay A. Isaman

Title: Executive Director

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Jurisdiction	Owner
Dermatological Compositions and Methods	12/479,524	6/5/2009	8,013,017	9/6/2011	USA	Upsher- Smith Laboratories, Inc.

1962665.01-NYCSR07A - MSW

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 12/15/2016